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M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTEM) 
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Pack Rifle 
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Stencil SWS Container 

1111111111111111111111111111111 
.OP0700 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER - M24 11'~'6qQa 50205 



BARBER - M24 0150167 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTI 

UPC 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTI 
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BARBER - M24 0150168 
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BARBER - M24 0150169 
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Start Date: 7 /23/2004 
Finish Date: · 9/23/2004 

0680 01PC00·1 
Flat Black Powder Coat Barrel and 

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111 

0640 
0003338116 

89SWS·1 
Reassemble Action. 

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111 
0003338117 

0685 . 89SWS1 

AH•·~ 1111il~1i 1mil ~ni1 ~·imililil 111 
0003338122 

0710 · 89SWS1 
Pack Alfie & Stencll SWS Container 
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BARBER - M24 0150170 M·24 
INSPEGTION CHECKLIST ·NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G <.o L{ ( D 3 ~ 3 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION g-/ 1-DLl f?.T l-
580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF ~-ll-Dlf 12-IL. 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE CZ-il-DL( r<.1 L. 
·, ~·3~;; !(~;; 1T;'L 

<6-1 [-{)L{ r2TL. 610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN . z•. .· "'· . 
.. · 'vi; 

. u~ -
612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 

MAGNAFLUX BOLT .y.;;,;::J~ ~=j 
· ... "" • .; .0•4'~f.¥J • 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER '6- l ?:r-0 '-\ SB{ 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
rr2t.J SIGHT· HOLES !'f I'-/ !!../ 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
~!,< (BARREL ACTION) ~ Cr'-' //' 

<BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF eJ BOLT ASSEMBLY r: J- ·'f 1-/ -C 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD ~ll'~;§~Y /w 
C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

d HOLE FOR CHAMFER lf-1 c)-=c r ! f/i/ 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 1~/f-__c1 l:;t-v'; 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +/- .s LBS I ff.JJ·ui 
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DA .. .,.~., ....... A ... _A_._ ... 

OP# OPERAl IUN ·~:AIQ!c- ... READINGS DATE INITIAL 

625 
I 2 LBS MIN 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX !<~ 
-

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I c,-) 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I .,---
. ') ~. 

.. j 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

. 

· N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET PASS 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL 
MIN 2.50 LBS /),'-{( j,if ( MAX4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION 

660 PACK 
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AVERAGEPULLrUKGc~ct~'CcN 

JNITIAI... ~CYCLE TE13JS Jli:. i:lC::l"'\.IJ-\.l- i';V, ------------

2.so L8~RErt~~s M'ffilir~i\S"tli'.M.ss) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus a'i75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

. .i 
DATE~2..1--·~8_,~6~4---~~~~~~ 

T~STER __ -~/...t.':::.~-------~ 
2.50 LBS 2.50 l.,.BS AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
" 2.50 LBS ' 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL#1 

PULL#3 

-. 
PULL#5 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL #1 1.1. 

TOTAL 
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COMMENTS 

COMMENTS 

· RESET TO 4 LB~ FOR 
TARGET &ACCURACY 
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BARBER - M24 0150173 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6410323. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/16/2004 10:20 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target 

0.083 
0.307 
0 .31 

0.101 
#1: 0.172 
#1: 0.029 
#1: 0.329 
#1: 0.604 
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BARBER - M24 0150174 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6410323 .· 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/16/2004 
FILE TIME: 10:20 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.034 
0.095 
0.101 
2.514 
2.548 
3.038 
0.599 
1.745 
1. 064 

0 
4 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 
.. 
POINT# X 

1: -0.391 
2: -1.114 
3: -0.493 
4: -0.708 
5: -0.140 
6: -0.610 
7: 0. 922 
8: 0.484 
9: 1. 400 

10: 0.991 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

1.184 
0.827 
0.382 

-0.190 
-0.602 
-0.827 

0.829 
0.490 
0.220 

-1.364 

• 
2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0150175 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6410323. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 09/16/2004 
FILE TIME: 10:20 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.006 
0.263 
0.263 
1.442 
3.326 
3.592 
0.177 
2.009 
0.991 

1 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.723 
0.666 
0.511 
0.632 

-0.075 
-0.683 
-0.295 
-0.719 
-0.643 
-0.180 
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y 
2.135 
0.897 
0.619 
0.055 

-1.191 
-1.170 
-0.400 
0.319 
1.066 
0.296 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0150176 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6410323 ~· 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 09/16/2004 
FILE TIME: 10:20 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.063 
0.097 
0.115 
1. 669 
1.342 
1.669 
0.236 
0.929 
0.660 

1 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 
.. 
POINT# X 

1: -0.680 
2: -0 .114 
3: -0.301 
4: 0. 084 
5: 0.989 
6: 0. 695 
7: 0.488 
8: 0.148 
9: -0.350 

10: -0.329 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.005 

-0.059 
-0.419 
-0.447 
0.022 

-0.174 
0.561 
0.895 
0.850 

-0.269 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0150177 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6410323: 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 09/16/2004 
FILE TIME: 10:20 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.168 
0.395 
0.429 
2.378 
2.313 
3.227 
0.319 
1.665 
0.894 

3 
5 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 
... 
POINT# X 

1: -0.043 
2: -0.335 
3: -0.320 
4: -0.745 
5: 1.530 
6: 0.487 
7: 0 .140 
8: 0.636 
9: 1.174 

10: -0.848 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

1.389 
0.759 
0.345 
0.900 
1. 258 
0.403 
0.040 

-0.130 
-0.086 
-0.924 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0150178 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6410323: 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 09/16/2004 
FILE TIME: 10:20 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.157 
0.686 
0.704 
1.597 
2.894 
2.901 
0.270 
1.888 
1. 072 

1 
4 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 
.. 
POINT# 

1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
1.132 
1.132 
0.393 
0.259 
0.077 

-0.465 
-0.259 
-0.256 
-0.363 
-0.080 
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y 
0.365 
0.365 
0.003 

-0.234 
-0.333 
-0.366 
2.528 
2.528 
1.194 
0.815 

6 
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